506686449 05/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6733267

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution Da		
FABIAN STRONG		04/25/2016		
ROBIN FRIEDMAN		06/03/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name: VIEW, INC.		INC.		
Street Address:	195 SC	195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD		
City:	MILPIT	MILPITAS		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035	95035		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty		Number		
	/ре			
Property Ty	/pe er: CE DATA	Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amende@wavsip.com		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amende@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amende@wavsip.com		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amende@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amende@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 VIEWP076D1US		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 O the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amende@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 VIEWP076D1US ALEXANDRA C. MENDE, PARALEGAL		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 17249821 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amende@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 VIEWP076D1US		

source=VIEWP076D1US_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source=VIEWP076D1US_Assignment\#page3.tif$

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP076WO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas l, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: **SEALS FOR ELECTROCHROMIC WINDOWS** (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP076WO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

AND

(2) the same having been filed on December 10, 2015 as PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/064942;

AND

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on December 15, 2014 as Application No. 62/092,188;

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 056373 FRAME: 0014

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP076WO

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Typed Name: Fabian STR	
	NOTARY
r California Civil Code sections 1189 and	1195 and California Government Code section 8202:
	ompleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed tached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
te of CALIFORNIA)
) \$8.
unty of GANTA CLARA)
	Summer All and the and a state to a
On APPlik AS rollahe	TITE THE BUILDING AND I AN ATTURT STRUCT
On <u>MPRUL M, KH6</u> be sonally appeared	fore me, MICHEUE MS MCANGEL

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lichelle McGrane Signature



Attorney Docket No. VIEWP076WO

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

 Signature: Typed Name:

obin FRIEDMAN

Date: 6/3/16

NOTARY

Fer California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

State ofOAUFORNIA	_)
County of SM/TH CHARA) ss.)
On <u>UMF 5, 2016</u> before me, personally appeared	MICHEUE PR AREMIGEL
JOBA	TTREOMINT who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

lichelle PB Arcal Signature O



RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, VIEW, INC

6/6/2016 Date:

Name: Brian D. Griedel Title: VP. IP